506461519 01/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6508295

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 054901 Frame 0220. Assignor(s) hereby	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
confirms the 13TH FLOOR, NIHOMBASHI ITCHOME BUILDING, 1-4-1 NIHOMBASHI, CHUO-KU TOKYO, JAPAN 103-0027.		previously recorded on Reel 054901 Frame 0220. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 13TH FLOOR, NIHOMBASHI ITCHOME BUILDING, 1-4-1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1	12/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1
Street Address:	C/O REIWA ACCOUNTING HOLDINGS CO., LTD. 13TH FLOOR, NIHOMBASHI ITCHOME BUILDING, 1-4-1 NIHOMBASHI, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-0027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16674632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037161191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P59145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY V. HARKCOM
SIGNATURE:	/Gary V. Harkcom/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=P59145_REQ_CORR_NOR#page1.tif source=P59145_REQ_CORR_NOR#page2.tif source=P59145_REQ_CORR_NOR#page3.tif

PATENT 506461519 REEL: 055679 FRAME: 0301

source=P59145_REQ_CORR_NOR#page4.tif source=P59145_REQ_CORR_NOR#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055679 FRAME: 0302



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Hain



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE		SSIGNEE			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
GODO KAISHA I	GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1 12/23/2020				
	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1 C/O REIWA ACCOUNTING HOLDINGS CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	13TH FLOOR, NIHOMBASHI ITCHOME BUILDING, 1-4-1 NIHOMBASHI, CHOU-KU <u>CHUO-KU</u>				
Internal Address:	C/O REIWA ACCOUNTING HOLDINGS CO., LTD.				
City:	ТОКУО				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 103-0027				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					

16674632 **Application Number:** CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)716-1180 Phone: 7037161191 Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P59145 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **GARY V. HARKCOM** Signature: /Gary V. Harkcom/ Date: 01/05/2021 Total Attachments: 2 source=P59145_CHANGE_ADDRESS#page1.tif source=P59145_CHANGE_ADDRESS#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT6480581 Receipt Date: 01/05/2021

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Shinya KADONO et al.

T. C. Art Unit: 2419

Appl. No.: 16/674,632 Examiner: Y. Young Lee

Filed: November 5, 2019 Confirmation No.: 1576

For : PICTURE DECODING METHOD FOR DECODING CODED PICTURE DATA

AND PERFORMING DISTORTION REMOVAL BY COMPARING PIXEL

DIFFERENCE VALUES WITH THRESHOLD

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Commissioner for Patents
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

The Address of the Assignee in the above-identified application, as it appears on the Notice of Recordation, is incorrect as recorded on January 5, 2021 at REEL 054901 and FRAME 0220. The Address of the Assignee should read:

Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 c/o Reiwa Accounting Holdings Co., Ltd. 13th Floor, Nihombashi itchome Building, 1-4-1 Nihombashi, <u>Chuo</u>-ku Tokyo, Japan 103-0027

Please find enclosed is a marked-up copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment identifying the error and a marked-up copy of the Confirmation Receipt. Further to our Change of Address filed on January 5, 2021, please note a minor typographical error in the address.

The name and new address of the Assignee should read as follows:

Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 c/o Reiwa Accounting Holdings Co., Ltd. 13th Floor, Nihombashi itchome Building, 1-4-1 Nihombashi, <u>Chuo</u>-ku Tokyo, Japan 103-0027

{P59145 04637971.DOCX}

Please update the records with the updated address for the Assignee.

Should there be any questions or comments, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the below-listed telephone number.

Please forward a corrected copy of the Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

Should there be any questions, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the below-listed telephone number.

Respectfully Submitted,

/Gary V. Harkcom/ Reg. No. 62,956 Gary V. Harkcom

for Bruce H. Bernstein Reg. No. 29,027

January 21, 2021 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

{P59145 04637971.DOCX}